
CR REPORTED DATE AND TIME CRIMINAL OFFENSE STREET  NAME DISPOSITION
2026-00003719 03/11/2026 09:50:38 Theft - without consent; RIVER PARK
2026-00003692 03/10/2026 23:52:38 261
2026-00003674 03/10/2026 18:53:09 DODGE
2026-00003672 03/10/2026 17:38:48 YACAVONA

2026-00003671 03/10/2026 17:31:52 Unlawful Restraint; Domestic Violence - Pregnant Victim; Disrupting Public Service - mass Comm service; RHODES Cleared by Arrest
2026-00003638 03/10/2026 04:39:17 MANTUA
2026-00003637 03/10/2026 04:16:50 Criminal Trespass - Fail to Leave after being Requested to Do So; MANTUA Cleared by Arrest
2026-00003635 03/10/2026 00:32:38 Theft - Without the Consent; Prohibitions; MANTUA Cleared by Arrest
2026-00003629 03/09/2026 20:44:30 Telecommunication Harassment - Calls after Being Told Not to Call; SIMON
2026-00003622 03/09/2026 17:48:20 Identity Fraud; MAIN
2026-00003620 03/09/2026 17:24:01 MANTUA
2026-00003613 03/09/2026 16:37:52 Criminal Trespass - Remain on the Land or Premises of Another; 175 E ERIE ST
2026-00003612 03/09/2026 16:27:00 WHITEHALL Cleared by Arrest

2026-00003607 03/09/2026 15:40:21
SUMMIT 

GARDENS
2026-00003587 03/09/2026 12:09:03 MAIN
2026-00003586 03/09/2026 11:39:48 DEAN
2026-00003580 03/09/2026 10:03:45 MANTUA
2026-00003576 03/09/2026 08:18:43 Dogs, Cats and Other Animals Running at Large; MC KINNEY
2026-00003575 03/09/2026 08:06:00 Failure to Appear; Issuance of Warrant; SOUTHEAST Cleared by Arrest
2026-00003572 03/09/2026 02:31:56 Disorderly Conduct - Fighting or Violent & Turbulent Behavior; CARLISLE Cleared by Arrest
2026-00003566 03/08/2026 21:53:24 RHODES
2026-00003561 03/08/2026 19:26:22 RHODES
2026-00003560 03/08/2026 19:16:36 Telecommunication Harassment - Calls after Being Told Not to Call; HARRIS
2026-00003558 03/08/2026 16:50:04 Telecommunication Harassment ; ELM
2026-00003555 03/08/2026 14:34:37 Warrant Other Agency; RHODES
2026-00003543 03/08/2026 06:02:00 Unlawful Noise; LEONARD Cleared by Arrest
2026-00003541 03/08/2026 03:15:00 Unlawful Noise; WATER Cleared by Arrest
2026-00003538 03/08/2026 01:28:41 Extortion - expose matter subjecting person to hatred, contempt, ridicule, etc.; ROY MARSH
2026-00003534 03/08/2026 00:00:28 CARLISLE
2026-00003530 03/07/2026 22:11:03 Domestic Violence - knowingly cause physical harm; WALTER
2026-00003525 03/07/2026 20:13:17 Unruly - disobedient; BURNS
2026-00003524 03/07/2026 19:53:27 Criminal Trespass - land premises of another; MANTUA Cleared by Arrest
2026-00003522 03/07/2026 19:29:35 SUMMIT

2026-00003520 03/07/2026 18:07:27
Physical Control of a vehicle - under the influence of alcohol, drugs or a combo; Open Container Liquor - 

stationary motor vehicle; Improper Handling Firearms in Vehicle - Under Influence; FRANKLIN Cleared by Arrest
2026-00003515 03/07/2026 15:52:49 FRANCIS
2026-00003509 03/07/2026 14:37:57 Identity Fraud; MANTUA
2026-00003497 03/07/2026 08:13:17 DODGE
2026-00003480 03/07/2026 01:50:41 CHERRY

2026-00003479 03/07/2026 01:36:00
Stopping after Accident upon Streets; Collision with Unattended Vehicle; Driving While Under the Influence of 

Alcohol/Drugs; WATER Cleared by Arrest
2026-00003472 03/07/2026 00:06:24 Disorderly Conduct - Fighting or Violent & Turbulent Behavior; ERIE Cleared by Arrest
2026-00003456 03/06/2026 20:57:39 Tele. harassment - annoymous, harassing, etc.; WATER

2026-00003455 03/06/2026 20:50:09 Telecommunications harassment - fail to desist; 
SILVER 

MEADOWS
2026-00003443 03/06/2026 18:58:00 Disorderly Conduct Intox - Create a Risk of Physical Harm; CRAIN Cleared by Arrest
2026-00003442 03/06/2026 18:43:00 DEPEYSTER
2026-00003441 03/06/2026 18:19:58 MAIN
2026-00003440 03/06/2026 18:08:35 SUNSET WAY
2026-00003439 03/06/2026 18:04:28 Identity Fraud; MAIN
2026-00003423 03/06/2026 14:50:21 OVERLOOK
2026-00003421 03/06/2026 14:29:00 43
2026-00003419 03/06/2026 14:13:07 LAKE
2026-00003418 03/06/2026 14:00:57 43

2026-00003388 03/06/2026 02:17:32 Prohibitions; One Way Streets & Rotary Traffic Islands; Driving While Under the Influence of Alcohol/Drugs; LOCKE Cleared by Arrest
2026-00003387 03/06/2026 02:16:00 WATER

2026-00003385 03/06/2026 01:59:37
Prohibitions; Obstructing Official Business; Disorderly Conduct - Fighting or Violent & Turbulent Behavior; 

Certain Acts Prohibited; Assault - knowingly harm victim; WATER Cleared by Arrest
2026-00003379 03/06/2026 00:38:52 Possession of Drugs - cocaine; WATER
2026-00003372 03/05/2026 22:35:50 Warrant Other Agency; SPAULDING Cleared by Arrest
2026-00003370 03/05/2026 21:40:12 GOLDEN OAKS
2026-00003369 03/05/2026 21:13:51 Burglary - person present; SUMMIT
2026-00003367 03/05/2026 19:38:30 GOLDEN OAKS
2026-00003365 03/05/2026 19:11:40 WILLIAMS
2026-00003361 03/05/2026 17:31:10 Dogs, Cats and Other Animals Running at Large; CHERRY
2026-00003349 03/05/2026 14:18:42 Contributing to the Delinquency of a Child - aid, abet, induce, etc.; MANTUA Cleared by Arrest
2026-00003346 03/05/2026 13:39:27 GOLDEN OAKS
2026-00003343 03/05/2026 12:22:51 Strangulation; Assault - knowingly harm victim; Abduction - remove from place found; WHITEHALL Cleared by Arrest

2026-00003341 03/05/2026 11:16:03 Disorderly Conduct - offensive gesture or noise; Criminal Trespass - land premises of another; DEPEYSTER
2026-00003337 03/05/2026 10:23:00 Failure to Appear; Issuance of Warrant; 59 Cleared by Arrest
2026-00003336 03/05/2026 10:23:04 ELNO



2026-00003335 03/05/2026 09:54:06 SPAULDING
2026-00003322 03/05/2026 03:15:22 WALTER
2026-00003308 03/04/2026 20:32:00 Theft - without consent; Delinquent - Juvenile; WATER Cleared by Arrest
2026-00003305 03/04/2026 17:59:00 Abusing Harmful Intoxicants; WATER Cleared by Arrest
2026-00003303 03/04/2026 17:23:00 Disorderly Conduct - Offensive Gesture or Noise; MAIN Cleared by Arrest
2026-00003300 03/04/2026 16:41:00 Delinquent - Juvenile; Assault - knowingly harm victim; CHERRY
2026-00003291 03/04/2026 14:14:50 Tele. Harassment - purpose to abuse, threaten, annoy; BURR OAK
2026-00003290 03/04/2026 14:26:00 Warrant Other Agency; Failure to Appear; Issuance of Warrant; MAIN Cleared by Arrest
2026-00003270 03/04/2026 09:07:40 Theft - without consent; WATER
2026-00003265 03/04/2026 03:06:00 Rules For Marked Lanes; Driving While Under the Influence of Alcohol/Drugs; Display Plates; 43 Cleared by Arrest
2026-00003260 03/03/2026 22:17:42 CURRIE-HALL
2026-00003249 03/03/2026 16:37:11 SUMMIT
2026-00003248 03/03/2026 16:25:33 DALE
2026-00003241 03/03/2026 13:41:00 Nonsupport of Dependents - spouse; Endangering Children - create substantial risk of harm; HUDSON Cleared by Arrest

2026-00003240 03/03/2026 13:24:09 Criminal Trespass - Remain on the Land or Premises of Another Restricted to Certain Persons or Hours; RHODES
2026-00003230 03/03/2026 11:32:40 Theft - without consent; Delinquent - Juvenile; MANTUA Cleared by Arrest
2026-00003224 03/03/2026 09:08:54 HUDSON
2026-00003193 03/02/2026 17:15:19 Disorderly Conduct - Fighting or Violent & Turbulent Behavior; CUYAHOGA
2026-00003182 03/02/2026 14:53:26 HASTINGS
2026-00003176 03/02/2026 13:32:29 Crim. Dmg - knowingly; UNIVERSITY
2026-00003174 03/02/2026 12:40:15 MANTUA
2026-00003172 03/02/2026 12:28:20 Public Indecency - exposure; Delinquent - Juvenile; HUDSON Cleared by Arrest
2026-00003171 03/02/2026 12:18:31 Violate Protection Order - pursuit to 2903.213 or 2903.214; PARK
2026-00003165 03/02/2026 09:15:00 Theft - without consent; LINCOLN
2026-00003162 03/02/2026 08:16:31 Criminal Trespass - land premises of another; MAIN
2026-00003160 03/02/2026 07:39:00 FRANKLIN
2026-00003159 03/02/2026 07:22:10 FRANKLIN

2026-00003156 03/02/2026 05:28:45
SUMMIT 

GARDENS
2026-00003142 03/01/2026 19:29:58 MANTUA
2026-00003137 03/01/2026 16:15:25 Possession of Drugs - marijuana; MAIN Cleared by Arrest
2026-00003118 03/01/2026 04:08:42 Failure to Control; Driving While Under the Influence of Alcohol/Drugs; KING Cleared by Arrest

2026-00003115 03/01/2026 03:06:19
Resisting Arrest - resist or interfere; Improper Firearms in Vehicle - transport loaded firearm, accessible; 

Driving While Under the Influence of Alcohol/Drugs; STOW Cleared by Arrest
2026-00003104 03/01/2026 01:09:38 Prohibitions; ERIE Cleared by Arrest
2026-00003102 03/01/2026 00:45:00 Disorderly Conduct - Physically Offensive Risk of Harm; FRANKLIN Cleared by Arrest
2026-00003097 02/28/2026 23:43:18 Prohibitions; Open Container; Disorderly Conduct Intox- Annoy or Alarm; WATER Cleared by Arrest

2026-00003096 02/28/2026 23:32:03
SILVER 

MEADOWS
2026-00003092 02/28/2026 22:46:13 Unruly - disobedient; FRANCIS Cleared by Arrest

2026-00003090 02/28/2026 20:54:24 Prohibitions; 
SUMMIT 

GARDENS Cleared by Arrest
2026-00003085 02/28/2026 17:30:03 LAKE
2026-00003078 02/28/2026 14:54:12 Misuse of Credit Card-use expired, revoked, etc.; DEPEYSTER
2026-00003076 02/28/2026 14:23:56 Disorderly Conduct - fighting or threatening; Delinquent - Juvenile; MAIN
2026-00003069 02/28/2026 11:22:09 FRANKLIN
2026-00003067 02/28/2026 10:24:38 WALNUT
2026-00003055 02/28/2026 01:58:03 Prohibitions; MAIN Cleared by Arrest
2026-00003051 02/28/2026 00:52:04 Prohibitions; WATER Cleared by Arrest
2026-00003048 02/27/2026 23:58:30 Possession of Drugs - cocaine; DEPEYSTER
2026-00003035 02/27/2026 20:47:12 SPAULDING Cleared by Arrest
2026-00003030 02/27/2026 16:54:53 CAROL

2026-00003029 02/27/2026 16:39:34 Disorderly Conduct - Offensive Gesture or Noise; 
SUMMIT 

GARDENS
2026-00003021 02/27/2026 15:21:00 DEPEYSTER
2026-00003015 02/27/2026 13:30:49 MORRIS
2026-00003014 02/27/2026 12:52:37 Warrant Other Agency; Failure to Appear; Issuance of Warrant; DEVON Cleared by Arrest
2026-00003013 02/27/2026 12:18:49 SUMMIT
2026-00003012 02/27/2026 11:41:51 ELNO
2026-00003006 02/27/2026 08:11:37 FAIRCHILD

2026-00003005 02/27/2026 08:10:42 Theft of Credit Card; 
SILVER 

MEADOWS
2026-00003003 02/27/2026 07:37:43 CHOCTAW
2026-00002984 02/26/2026 22:42:00 Failure to Appear; Issuance of Warrant; LINCOLN Cleared by Arrest
2026-00002979 02/26/2026 20:39:00 Failure to Appear; Issuance of Warrant; WOODARD Cleared by Arrest
2026-00002977 02/26/2026 20:14:00 Failure to Appear; Issuance of Warrant; WATER Cleared by Arrest
2026-00002975 02/26/2026 20:00:08 DEAN
2026-00002971 02/26/2026 19:20:15 FRANKLIN
2026-00002956 02/26/2026 12:56:22 Warrant Other Agency; Failure to Appear; Issuance of Warrant; CROSIER Cleared by Arrest
2026-00002935 02/26/2026 10:22:51 MANTUA
2026-00002931 02/26/2026 10:01:12 MANTUA
2026-00002927 02/26/2026 09:37:21 LEONARD
2026-00002914 02/26/2026 07:07:10 ORCHARD
2026-00002908 02/26/2026 00:37:41 LAWRENCE

2026-00002907 02/25/2026 23:26:44 Failure to Appear; Issuance of Warrant; 
4500 ATLANTIC 

BLVD NE Cleared by Arrest



2026-00002906 02/25/2026 21:54:12 Extortion - expose matter subjecting person to hatred, contempt, ridicule, etc.; RIVER BEND
2026-00002901 02/25/2026 19:29:31 Domestic Violence - knowingly cause physical harm; Delinquent - Juvenile; WILLOW Cleared by Arrest
2026-00002896 02/25/2026 16:43:04 LOOP
2026-00002886 02/25/2026 14:35:28 Disorderly Conduct - insulting, taunting; LAWRENCE
2026-00002878 02/25/2026 12:03:48 Theft - without consent; SUMMIT
2026-00002850 02/25/2026 04:40:55 SHERMAN
2026-00002848 02/25/2026 00:29:08 Warrant Other Agency; WATER Cleared by Arrest
2026-00002845 02/24/2026 23:56:15 Disorderly Conduct - fighting or threatening; RHODES Cleared by Arrest
2026-00002839 02/24/2026 19:43:52 Misuse of CC-purpose to violate law; MANTUA
2026-00002833 02/24/2026 16:42:59 CHERRY
2026-00002830 02/24/2026 15:55:39 STEIN
2026-00002822 02/24/2026 14:05:00 Warrant Other Agency; Failure to Appear; Issuance of Warrant; 43 Cleared by Arrest
2026-00002820 02/24/2026 13:55:48 CAROL
2026-00002809 02/24/2026 10:34:55 Theft - without consent; NICHOLAS
2026-00002806 02/24/2026 09:34:28 MAIN
2026-00002805 02/24/2026 09:29:40 ELNO
2026-00002798 02/24/2026 08:01:49 SIMON
2026-00002788 02/24/2026 00:12:08 Theft - Without the Consent; MANTUA Cleared by Arrest
2026-00002786 02/23/2026 23:26:53 MANTUA
2026-00002780 02/23/2026 19:04:35 MAIN
2026-00002778 02/23/2026 18:00:45 Theft - without consent; Crim Dmg - reckless; DEAN Cleared by Arrest
2026-00002774 02/23/2026 16:33:11 Violate Protection Order - approved to 2919.26 or 3113.31; MAIN Cleared by Arrest
2026-00002772 02/23/2026 15:29:09 Violate Protection Order - approved to 2919.26 or 3113.31; VINE Cleared by Arrest
2026-00002767 02/23/2026 14:01:53 Misuse of Credit Card-obtain by deception; SHAW
2026-00002752 02/23/2026 10:02:29 DEPEYSTER
2026-00002743 02/23/2026 06:15:09 WATER
2026-00002732 02/22/2026 20:33:24 MAIN
2026-00002725 02/22/2026 15:18:58 LOOP
2026-00002724 02/22/2026 15:02:52 Theft - without consent; WATER
2026-00002720 02/22/2026 14:20:16 DEPEYSTER
2026-00002710 02/22/2026 03:16:51 Theft - without consent; DEPEYSTER Cleared by Arrest
2026-00002700 02/22/2026 01:26:02 Assault - knowingly harm victim; ERIE
2026-00002696 02/22/2026 00:40:16 Disorderly Conduct Intox - Create a Risk of Physical Harm; LOCKE Cleared by Arrest
2026-00002686 02/21/2026 22:47:06 GARTH

2026-00002683 02/21/2026 22:13:23
MUNROE FALLS 

KENT
2026-00002676 02/21/2026 20:05:42 Crim. Dmg - knowingly; 43
2026-00002675 02/21/2026 20:03:05 JOYANNE
2026-00002674 02/21/2026 19:32:08 WATER
2026-00002673 02/21/2026 19:07:47 SASSAFRAS

2026-00002672 02/21/2026 19:02:16
Menacing; Domestic Violence -imminent physical harm threat of force; Criminal Trespass - fail to leave; 

recklessly; 
MUNROE FALLS 

KENT Cleared by Arrest
2026-00002668 02/21/2026 15:52:20 STEIN
2026-00002665 02/21/2026 14:49:50 Dangerous Dogs; RHODES

2026-00002660 02/21/2026 11:55:35
Obstructing Official Business; Hit Skip - Off Roadway; FRA Suspension; Driving While Under the Influence of 

Alcohol/Drugs; MAIN Cleared by Arrest
2026-00002658 02/21/2026 11:40:44 RHODES
2026-00002651 02/21/2026 10:02:04 Possession of Drugs - marijuana; Illegal Use or possession of Drug Paraphernalia; MANTUA Cleared by Arrest
2026-00002645 02/21/2026 03:19:25 Failure to Appear; Issuance of Warrant; AURORA Cleared by Arrest
2026-00002634 02/21/2026 01:09:51 Warrant Other Agency; SUMMIT Cleared by Arrest
2026-00002631 02/21/2026 00:33:30 Domestic Violence -imminent physical harm threat of force; Delinquent - Juvenile; HARVEY Cleared by Arrest
2026-00002613 02/20/2026 22:33:54 Barking or Howling Dogs; MANTUA
2026-00002612 02/20/2026 22:17:28 CURRIE-HALL
2026-00002609 02/20/2026 21:54:00 Unlawful Noise; STEIN Cleared by Arrest
2026-00002595 02/20/2026 17:17:53 Dogs, Cats and Other Animals Running at Large; WILLOW
2026-00002577 02/20/2026 12:39:07 Dogs, Cats and Other Animals Running at Large; DANSEL

2026-00002565 02/20/2026 08:57:49 Nuisance Dogs; Dogs, Cats and Other Animals Running at Large; Annual Registration of Dogs; Tags Required; BRUCE Cleared by Arrest
2026-00002564 02/20/2026 08:56:38 1214 ANITA DR
2026-00002563 02/20/2026 08:17:46 CHERRY
2026-00002551 02/20/2026 03:38:45 Disorderly Conduct - Fighting After a Warning; DEPEYSTER Cleared by Arrest

2026-00002550 02/20/2026 01:18:27 Prohibitions; OVI - Under 21 YOA  .02 - .08 of 1 gm Breath; Operation without Reasonable Control; PEARL Cleared by Arrest
2026-00002547 02/20/2026 00:22:42 Prohibitions; ERIE Cleared by Arrest
2026-00002546 02/20/2026 00:09:00 Prohibitions; Certain Acts Prohibited; WATER Cleared by Arrest
2026-00002544 02/19/2026 23:22:21 Prohibitions; WATER Cleared by Arrest
2026-00002542 02/19/2026 23:00:00 EAST
2026-00002541 02/19/2026 22:41:16 EAST
2026-00002536 02/19/2026 19:58:08 STONEWATER
2026-00002525 02/19/2026 16:56:39 SPAULDING
2026-00002515 02/19/2026 14:27:54 Disorderly Conduct Intox - Create a Risk of Physical Harm; ERIE Cleared by Arrest
2026-00002504 02/19/2026 10:07:15 Burglary - commit criminal offense; CHERRY

2026-00002500 02/19/2026 08:58:44
Resisting Arrest - resist or interfere; Obstructing Official Business; FRA Suspension; Child Restraint system 

required; WATER Cleared by Arrest
2026-00002492 02/18/2026 22:39:59 MAIN
2026-00002490 02/18/2026 21:37:00



2026-00002489 02/18/2026 21:24:43 STHY 76 / MM 34
2026-00002487 02/18/2026 20:49:27 PROSPECT
2026-00002481 02/18/2026 18:33:31 WATER
2026-00002477 02/18/2026 16:32:12 ELM
2026-00002476 02/18/2026 16:14:00 Failure to Appear; Issuance of Warrant; 1215 W 3RD ST Cleared by Arrest

2026-00002464 02/18/2026 14:25:34
Disorderly Conduct Intox - Create a Risk of Physical Harm; Criminal Trespass - Remain on the Land or 

Premises of Another; ELM Cleared by Arrest
2026-00002456 02/18/2026 13:45:39 RHODES
2026-00002454 02/18/2026 13:40:09 Contributing to the Delinquency of a Child - aid, abet, induce, etc.; MANTUA Cleared by Arrest
2026-00002450 02/18/2026 11:45:30 ERIE
2026-00002448 02/18/2026 11:32:17 Dogs, Cats and Other Animals Running at Large; Annual Registration of Dogs; Tags Required; GRAHAM
2026-00002445 02/18/2026 10:08:08 Domestic Violence - knowingly cause physical harm; Criminal Damaging - Knowingly; SPAULDING Cleared by Arrest
2026-00002444 02/18/2026 09:57:17 ROCKWELL
2026-00002443 02/18/2026 09:41:23 LINCOLN
2026-00002442 02/18/2026 08:56:39 WATER
2026-00002433 02/18/2026 05:18:00 SPRUCE Cleared by Arrest
2026-00002428 02/18/2026 01:27:25 STONEWATER
2026-00002427 02/18/2026 01:18:33 FIELDSTONE
2026-00002424 02/18/2026 00:14:48 ANITA
2026-00002423 02/17/2026 23:57:52 Criminal Trespass - land premises of another; MANTUA
2026-00002418 02/17/2026 20:57:04 Unlawful Restraint; Strangulation; Domestic Violence - knowingly cause physical harm; CUYAHOGA Cleared by Arrest
2026-00002417 02/17/2026 20:57:38 Assault - knowingly harm victim; RHODES
2026-00002408 02/17/2026 18:51:46 Disorderly Conduct - Fighting or Violent & Turbulent Behavior; LONGCOY Cleared by Arrest
2026-00002407 02/17/2026 16:50:26 MANTUA
2026-00002405 02/17/2026 16:15:14 Identity Fraud; DEPEYSTER
2026-00002403 02/17/2026 15:57:17 RHODES
2026-00002395 02/17/2026 14:18:06 SCHOOL
2026-00002382 02/17/2026 10:26:37 Possession of Drugs - marijuana; Delinquent - Juvenile; MANTUA Cleared by Arrest
2026-00002378 02/17/2026 09:00:24 IVAN

2026-00002367 02/17/2026 07:53:55
Dogs, Cats and Other Animals Running at Large; Cruelty to Animals; Annual Registration of Dogs; Tags 

Required; MANTUA Cleared by Arrest

2026-00002361 02/17/2026 02:24:00 OVI Offense in Last 20 years - refusal of breath test; Driving While Under the Influence of Alcohol/Drugs; MAIN Cleared by Arrest
2026-00002357 02/16/2026 22:47:52 RELLIM
2026-00002354 02/16/2026 20:57:47 Access Device - Falsely make, forge, counter, alter or possess; LAKE
2026-00002353 02/16/2026 20:26:22 Domestic Violence - knowingly cause physical harm; Delinquent - Juvenile; MARVIN Cleared by Arrest
2026-00002352 02/16/2026 20:21:46 BRYCE

2026-00002350 02/16/2026 18:16:01 S DEPEYSTER ST
2026-00002346 02/16/2026 16:04:03 Unlawful Restraint; Domestic Violence - knowingly cause physical harm; SPRUCE Cleared by Arrest
2026-00002335 02/16/2026 13:10:17 Driving Under OVI Suspension; 12 point DUS; MAIN
2026-00002334 02/16/2026 13:01:00 SUMMIT
2026-00002326 02/16/2026 11:12:17 RHODES

2026-00002313 02/15/2026 23:24:37
MUNROE FALLS 

KENT
2026-00002312 02/15/2026 23:13:00 Failure to Appear; Issuance of Warrant; KENT Cleared by Arrest
2026-00002311 02/15/2026 22:25:00 BERKELEY
2026-00002310 02/15/2026 22:16:52 Domestic Violence Threats w/Prior; BERKELEY Cleared by Arrest
2026-00002309 02/15/2026 21:40:47 RHODES
2026-00002302 02/15/2026 19:43:18 LONGCOY
2026-00002294 02/15/2026 13:49:27 Obstructing Official Business; SPAULDING
2026-00002280 02/15/2026 02:53:00 Disorderly Conduct Intox - Create a Risk of Physical Harm; WATER Cleared by Arrest
2026-00002279 02/15/2026 02:52:22 WALTER
2026-00002277 02/15/2026 02:31:36 Prohibitions; ERIE Cleared by Arrest

2026-00002276 02/15/2026 01:57:37
Obstructing Official Business; Disorderly Conduct - offensive gesture or noise; Criminal Trespass - fail to 

leave; recklessly; ERIE Cleared by Arrest
2026-00002268 02/15/2026 00:09:24 COMANCHE

2026-00002267 02/15/2026 00:08:54 Disorderly Conduct - Fighting or Violent & Turbulent Behavior; 
SUMMIT 

GARDENS
2026-00002264 02/14/2026 23:22:00 Prohibitions; Certain Acts Prohibited; WATER Cleared by Arrest
2026-00002256 02/14/2026 21:29:19 CARLISLE
2026-00002255 02/14/2026 21:30:13 Unruly - disobedient; MIDDLEBURY Cleared by Arrest
2026-00002245 02/14/2026 19:08:37 Criminal Damaging - Knowingly; CARLISLE

2026-00002235 02/14/2026 14:06:01 Obstructing Official Business; Misuse of 911 System; Maximum Speed Limits; Assured Clear Distance Ahead; MAIN Cleared by Arrest
2026-00002225 02/14/2026 10:29:19 Theft - deception; PLEASANT

2026-00002223 02/14/2026 08:36:57 Maximum Speed Limits; Assured Clear Distance Ahead; 
SILVER 

MEADOWS
2026-00002222 02/14/2026 08:08:07 WALTER
2026-00002221 02/14/2026 07:49:37 Violate Protection Order - approved to 2919.26 or 3113.31; HICKORY MILLS
2026-00002216 02/14/2026 02:46:00 59
2026-00002213 02/14/2026 02:25:27 59

2026-00002210 02/14/2026 01:37:42 Unlawful Noise; 
SILVER 

MEADOWS Cleared by Arrest
2026-00002197 02/13/2026 23:49:36 Prohibitions; WATER Cleared by Arrest
2026-00002190 02/13/2026 22:11:00 BEACHLER



2026-00002187 02/13/2026 21:51:19 BEACHLER
2026-00002186 02/13/2026 20:46:44 AKRON
2026-00002168 02/13/2026 14:47:17 HUDSON

2026-00002157 02/13/2026 13:22:05
SILVER 

MEADOWS
2026-00002154 02/13/2026 11:36:23 COURTLAND
2026-00002121 02/12/2026 20:00:56 WHITEHALL
2026-00002118 02/12/2026 19:17:49 Theft - without consent; CHERRY
2026-00002111 02/12/2026 17:45:06 DEPEYSTER
2026-00002110 02/12/2026 16:48:18 WATER
2026-00002109 02/12/2026 16:44:02 LAWRENCE
2026-00002108 02/12/2026 16:05:24 Criminal Trespass - fail to leave; recklessly; DEPEYSTER
2026-00002106 02/12/2026 14:54:59 VALLEYVIEW
2026-00002102 02/12/2026 14:51:17 SUMMIT
2026-00002101 02/12/2026 14:45:00 SUMMIT
2026-00002100 02/12/2026 14:37:46 Possession of Drugs - schedule I or II substance; SUMMIT
2026-00002099 02/12/2026 14:07:01 MORRIS
2026-00002088 02/12/2026 11:44:54 CRAIN
2026-00002072 02/12/2026 09:28:25 Dogs, Cats and Other Animals Running at Large; AKRON
2026-00002058 02/11/2026 21:27:55 VINE
2026-00002056 02/11/2026 20:55:44 SCHOOL
2026-00002054 02/11/2026 18:49:06 RELLIM
2026-00002047 02/11/2026 16:58:41 Theft - without consent; CRAIN
2026-00002042 02/11/2026 16:04:54 Identity Fraud; CHESTNUT
2026-00002027 02/11/2026 12:48:00 DENISE
2026-00002026 02/11/2026 12:31:48 Criminal Trespass - land premises of another; RIVER
2026-00002025 02/11/2026 12:11:00 PARK
2026-00002024 02/11/2026 12:05:25 MANTUA
2026-00002021 02/11/2026 11:28:49 Failure to Appear; Issuance of Warrant; CROSIER Cleared by Arrest
2026-00002019 02/11/2026 11:18:29 WHITEHALL
2026-00002011 02/11/2026 09:45:07 WATER
2026-00002004 02/11/2026 08:28:23 Criminal Trespass - land premises of another; Crim Dmg - reckless; LAKE

2026-00001999 02/11/2026 03:19:27 Warrant Other Agency; Prohibited Standing or Parking Places-With Expired Plates or Validation Sticker; WATER Cleared by Arrest
2026-00001994 02/10/2026 23:41:45 WATER
2026-00001990 02/10/2026 21:16:29 DEPEYSTER
2026-00001987 02/10/2026 19:57:39 LEONARD
2026-00001986 02/10/2026 18:47:52 Theft - without consent; Misuse of Credit Card-obtain by deception; DEPEYSTER
2026-00001978 02/10/2026 16:23:54 Endangering Children - create substantial risk of harm; SIMON Cleared by Arrest
2026-00001966 02/10/2026 13:15:08 Intimidation - victim, crime witness; MIDDLEBURY
2026-00001956 02/10/2026 08:47:24 STOW
2026-00001954 02/10/2026 07:42:22 STONEWATER
2026-00001953 02/10/2026 07:32:25 ERIE
2026-00001944 02/09/2026 21:53:29 Failure to Control; Driving While Under the Influence of Alcohol/Drugs; HORNING Cleared by Arrest
2026-00001942 02/09/2026 21:23:09 SCHOOL
2026-00001937 02/09/2026 18:34:58 JESSIE
2026-00001924 02/09/2026 15:03:54 DEPEYSTER
2026-00001922 02/09/2026 14:56:39 CHERRY

2026-00001915 02/09/2026 13:18:56
SILVER 

MEADOWS
2026-00001893 02/08/2026 22:46:18 HUDSON
2026-00001890 02/08/2026 21:49:29 Violate Protection Order - approved to 2919.26 or 3113.31; VINE Cleared by Arrest

2026-00001879 02/08/2026 13:38:20 Assault - knowingly harm victim; Aggravate Burglary - inflict harm; 
SILVER 

MEADOWS Cleared by Arrest
2026-00001871 02/08/2026 10:03:11 FAIRVIEW

2026-00001865 02/08/2026 02:18:37
SILVER 

MEADOWS
2026-00001861 02/08/2026 00:56:29 Telecommunication Harassment ; GOLDEN OAKS

2026-00001859 02/08/2026 00:34:34 Misuse of 911 System; 
SILVER 

MEADOWS Cleared by Arrest
2026-00001849 02/07/2026 21:38:38 DODGE

2026-00001844 02/07/2026 19:45:06 Disorderly Conduct - Fighting or Violent & Turbulent Behavior; 
SILVER 

MEADOWS Cleared by Arrest
2026-00001840 02/07/2026 18:18:10 Resisting Arrest - resist or interfere; Obstructing Official Business; RIVER Cleared by Arrest

2026-00001838 02/07/2026 13:58:16
Violate Protection Order - approved to 2919.26 or 3113.31; Obstructing Official Business; Domestic Violence - 

knowingly cause physical harm; RHODES Cleared by Arrest
2026-00001836 02/07/2026 12:24:02 Disorderly Conduct - insulting, taunting; Criminal Trespass - land premises of another; MAIN Cleared by Arrest
2026-00001829 02/07/2026 08:16:00 MAIN
2026-00001828 02/07/2026 08:08:34 Possession of Drugs - marijuana; MAIN Cleared by Arrest
2026-00001824 02/07/2026 02:31:00 No Operator's License; Driving While Under the Influence of Alcohol/Drugs; SUMMIT Cleared by Arrest

2026-00001823 02/07/2026 02:20:00
Open Container; One Way Streets & Rotary Traffic Islands; Driving While Under the Influence of 

Alcohol/Drugs; MAIN Cleared by Arrest
2026-00001804 02/06/2026 18:54:03 Theft - without consent; Misuse of Credit Card-obtain by deception; SASSAFRAS
2026-00001798 02/06/2026 19:04:00 Failure to Appear; Issuance of Warrant; 59 Cleared by Arrest
2026-00001797 02/06/2026 18:17:19 Warrant Other Agency; IRMA Cleared by Arrest
2026-00001783 02/06/2026 15:06:55 WATER
2026-00001781 02/06/2026 14:42:01 RHODES



2026-00001780 02/06/2026 14:40:55 Crim Dmg - reckless; LAKE
2026-00001775 02/06/2026 13:07:00 MAIN

2026-00001774 02/06/2026 12:57:15 Possession of Drugs - schedule I or II substance; Illegal Use or possession of Drug Paraphernalia; MAIN
2026-00001768 02/06/2026 10:52:53 Cruelty to Animals; HICKORY MILLS
2026-00001767 02/06/2026 09:48:48 Endangering Children - create substantial risk of harm; ELNO
2026-00001751 02/06/2026 05:37:53 Falsification - public offical, mislead; COMANCHE Cleared by Arrest
2026-00001749 02/06/2026 01:23:57 Obstructing Official Business; DOC - intoxicated create risk of harm; ERIE Cleared by Arrest
2026-00001747 02/06/2026 01:10:31 Failure to Appear; Issuance of Warrant; SHERMAN Cleared by Arrest

2026-00001745 02/06/2026 00:59:00
23100 

BROADWAY AVE Cleared by Arrest
2026-00001743 02/06/2026 00:42:47 Prohibitions; ERIE
2026-00001742 02/06/2026 00:40:00 Prohibitions; ERIE Cleared by Arrest

2026-00001738 02/06/2026 00:08:12
Offenses Involving Underage Persons - sell to / purchase for; Obstructing Official Business; Display 

Fictitious/Altered OL; WATER Cleared by Arrest
2026-00001734 02/05/2026 22:09:18 Prohibitions; WATER Cleared by Arrest
2026-00001721 02/05/2026 18:11:44 WATER
2026-00001716 02/05/2026 16:13:52 Unruly - disobedient; WATER
2026-00001702 02/05/2026 13:27:10 Warrant Other Agency; RHODES Cleared by Arrest
2026-00001695 02/05/2026 11:26:16 MANTUA
2026-00001694 02/05/2026 11:07:06 ROSE
2026-00001681 02/05/2026 03:01:56 GOLDEN OAKS

2026-00001673 02/04/2026 23:24:25
SILVER 

MEADOWS

2026-00001649 02/04/2026 13:19:05 Driving Under Suspension; Disorderly Conduct - insulting, taunting; Assault - knowingly harm victim; MAIN
2026-00001647 02/04/2026 12:29:49 CEDAR
2026-00001645 02/04/2026 10:58:43 SUMMIT
2026-00001643 02/04/2026 10:53:13 DEAN
2026-00001639 02/04/2026 10:22:34 Theft - without consent; ASPEN
2026-00001638 02/04/2026 10:21:36 ELNO
2026-00001607 02/03/2026 20:55:40 CHERRY
2026-00001604 02/03/2026 20:13:13 SIOUX
2026-00001598 02/03/2026 17:06:04 Unruly - disobedient; CHERRY Cleared by Arrest
2026-00001595 02/03/2026 16:06:04 Theft - deception; CHIPPEWA
2026-00001593 02/03/2026 15:43:31 Tele. harassment - annoymous, harassing, etc.; FOREST

2026-00001589 02/03/2026 13:40:00
SILVER 

MEADOWS

2026-00001585 02/03/2026 11:39:11 Reckless Operation (off Highway); 
SILVER 

MEADOWS
2026-00001584 02/03/2026 11:31:56 MANTUA
2026-00001570 02/03/2026 07:11:27 Unruly - disobedient; VINE
2026-00001567 02/03/2026 04:34:11 RHODES
2026-00001544 02/02/2026 16:58:06 RHODES
2026-00001543 02/02/2026 16:42:00 43
2026-00001542 02/02/2026 16:34:23 43
2026-00001529 02/02/2026 12:44:21 Disorderly Conduct - fighting or threatening; Delinquent - Juvenile; MANTUA Cleared by Arrest
2026-00001527 02/02/2026 10:59:01 Unlawful Sexual Conduct with a Minor; MIDDLEBURY Cleared by Arrest
2026-00001509 02/01/2026 22:15:00 SUMMIT
2026-00001508 02/01/2026 22:02:24 Possess a Controlled Substance; Illegal Use or possession of Drug Paraphernalia; SUMMIT Cleared by Arrest
2026-00001503 02/01/2026 16:06:58 FRANCIS
2026-00001497 02/01/2026 14:32:40 FAIRCHILD
2026-00001493 02/01/2026 13:15:33 Theft - without consent; WATER
2026-00001485 02/01/2026 09:28:33 BART
2026-00001482 02/01/2026 03:19:41 Prohibitions; FRANKLIN Cleared by Arrest
2026-00001479 02/01/2026 02:53:00 Failure to Appear; Issuance of Warrant; 59 Cleared by Arrest
2026-00001474 02/01/2026 02:09:27 Criminal Trespass - land premises of another; ERIE Cleared by Arrest

2026-00001471 02/01/2026 00:39:31 Assault - Knowingly; 

LOCKE LN / 
ALLEY 5 PARKING 

LOT Cleared by Arrest
2026-00001469 01/31/2026 23:47:00 CHESTNUT
2026-00001468 01/31/2026 23:26:58 CHESTNUT

2026-00001466 01/31/2026 21:26:16 Domestic Violence - knowingly cause physical harm; 
SILVER 

MEADOWS Cleared by Arrest

2026-00001465 01/31/2026 21:18:53
Violate Protection Order - approved to 2919.26 or 3113.31; Domestic Violence - knowingly cause physical 

harm; RHODES Cleared by Arrest
2026-00001462 01/31/2026 18:37:05 HARRIS
2026-00001460 01/31/2026 16:39:28 RHODES

2026-00001457 01/31/2026 15:20:16 Obstructing Official Business; Delinquent - Juvenile; 
SILVER 

MEADOWS Cleared by Arrest
2026-00001444 01/31/2026 10:30:44 Disorderly Conduct - Fighting or Violent & Turbulent Behavior; MILLER
2026-00001437 01/31/2026 03:24:49 GOLDEN OAKS
2026-00001436 01/31/2026 02:16:00 Headlights; Driving While Under the Influence of Alcohol/Drugs; MAIN Cleared by Arrest

2026-00001432 01/31/2026 01:22:59
Involving Underage Persons - underage consume beer liquor; Disrupting Public Service - law/emergency 

personnel; RHODES Cleared by Arrest
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